Coffeeville School District

The Mission of the Coffeeville School District is Excellence - From All-For All
School Board Agenda

Thursday, February 20, 2025 at 06:00 AM

at Central Office

AGENDA

Policy Site:

An asterisk (*) indicates that support information and / or materials have been or will be provided.

- 1. Call to Order Ms. Polk, Board President
- 2. Accept and Approve the Regularly Called Board Agenda for Thursday, February 20, 2025.*
- 3. Accept and Approve the Minutes from the January 16, 2025 Regularly Called Board meeting.*
 - 3.1: Board Minutes from January 16, 2025 Regularly Called Board meeting. *

4. Discussion/Action

- 4.1: School Board nomination and second for CSD Board President for 2025.
- 4.2: Nomination and second for CSD School Board Vice-President for 2025.
- 4.3: Nomination and second for School Board Secretary for 2025.
- 4.4: Nomination and second for School Board Parent Liaison for 2025.
- 4.5: Nomination and second for School Board Parliamentarian for 2025.
- 4.6: Recommendation to accept and approve Dr. Willie Reece Jr. as Principal at Coffeeville Elementary for SY 2025-26. *

- 4.7: Recommendation to accept and approve Ms. LeRhonda Warren as Principal at Coffeeville High School for SY 2025-26. *
- 4.8: Recommendation to accept and approve moving the Graduation Ceremony for the Coffeeville High School Class of 2025 to the Pirate Gymnasium on Friday, May 22, 2025 at 5:00 PM.
- 4.9: Discussion on MSBA Lighthouse School Leader Torch and Lantern Awards *
- 4.10: Discussion on PREPS "Achievement and/or "Growth" Awards for 2024 *
- 4.11: Discussion on School Board Walk Through (Date and Time)
- 4.12: Recommendation to accept and approve School Board employees and students <u>not</u> having to make-up the school day missed on February 19, 2025 due to emergency school closure (Code EBBD) by the Superintendent of Education. *
- 4.13: Recommendation to accept and approve pay to School Board employees for work day missed on February 19, 2025 due to emergency school closure for inclement weather by the Superintendent of Education (Policy Code GBRI). *
- 4.14: Certificates of Appreciation presentation to the Coffeeville Board of Trustees for Board Appreciation Week.

5. Consent Agenda

- 5.1: Recommendation to accept and approve the letter of resignation from Ms. Anneice Madkins effective January 31, 2025.*
- 5.2: Recommendation to accept and approve Maya Clay, Parttime Nurse in the Coffeeville School District effective February 20, 2025. *
- 5.3: Recommendation to accept and approve Mindy Robinson (1 Child) transfer to Grenada School District, where she is employed.
- 5.4: Recommendation to accept and approve field trip for CHS students to Two Mississippi Museums in Jackson, MS on March 7, 2025 to view and align contents with curriculum.

- 5.5: Recommendation to accept and approve Career Coach,
 Torian Carothers (Three Rivers Workforce Division) to
 transport senior students without transportation at CHS to Job
 Shadowing experiences in Coffeeville, MS and Water Valley,
 MS with parental consent.
- 5.6: Recommendation to accept and approve Memorandum of Understanding between the Coffeeville School District and Smiles To Go, LLC Mobile Dentistry for SY 2025/2026 to 2026/2027 to provide preventive/ restorative dental treatment to students in the Coffeeville School District. *
- 5.7: Recommendation to accept and approve out-of-state travel for the Jr. Beta Club for enrichment trip to Atlanta, GA May 9-10, 2025 using Cline Tours Charter Bus. *
- 5.8: Recommendation to accept and approve field trip request to the Civil Rights Museum in Jackson, MS on February 26, 2025. * *
- 5.9: Recommendation to accept and approve field trip request to attend U of M baseball game in Oxford, MS for Honor Roll Students. *
- 5.10: Recommendation to accept the Interagency/ Inter local Talk Group Authorization for Officer/ SRO Moore to communicate with local agencies during extracurricular events, etc... for necessary matters.
- 5.11: Recommendation to accept and approve a \$75.00 reimbursement to Mr. Derrick Stokes, Transportation Director, for paying Clay Stokes to use Pulley Puller to install an alternator on Bus #87 on January 31, 2025, after the bus stopped.
- 5.12: Recommendation to accept and approve Behavior Service Agreement from Alison Thompson to provide On-Site Behavioral Training for staff at a rate of \$700.00 per day paid using Special Education Funds.
- 5.13: Recommendation to accept and approve the recommission of 3 HP Computers due to Technology Coordinator repairing devices to full functionality.
- 5.14: Recommendation to accept and approve the Asset Disposal List.
- 5.15: Recommendation to accept and approve the proposed 2025-2026 School Year Teacher and Teacher Assistant Salary Schedule. ADD-ON

5.16: Recommendation to accept and approve payment for hotel accommodations for the Pirates Boys Basketball Team and support staff for stay at the Homewood Suites pending advancement to the MHSAA Championship Basketball Game scheduled for February 27, 2025. *

6. Superintendent's Monthly Report

- 6.1: Superintendent's Newsletter for February 2025. *
- 6.2: Assistant Superintendent's Monthly Observation Report
- 6.3: Upward Bound Update to the Board

7. Financial - Business Department

- 7.1 Current Budget Status
- 7.2 Reconciled Bank Statements
- 7.3 Statement of Revenues and Expenditures
- 7.4 Cash Flow Statement by Month
- 7.5 Combined Balance Sheet
- 7.6 Fund Balance Trends

8. Information

- 8.1: Coffeeville High School Juniors (11th Graders) will take the free ACT on Wednesday, February 26th. Please encourage your scholar to put forth his/her best efforts on the ACT in order to earn a much needed academic scholarship.
- 8.2: Coffeeville School District students will take Third Nine Weeks Exams March 3-7, 2025.
- 8.3: The Coffeeville School District will be closed for SPRING BREAK March 10-14, 2025.
- 8.4: In the event the CHS Boys Basketball Team advances to the semi-finals, the Coffeeville School District will dismiss students at 1:00 PM (65% day) on Monday, February 24, 2025 for students, parents, and staff to travel to the game at 6:00 PM at the Mississippi Coliseum in Jackson, MS.
- 8.5: In the event the CHS Boys Basketball Team advances to the State Championship Game at 12 noon, the Coffeeville School District will be closed on Friday, February 28, 2025 for students, parents, and staff to travel to Mississippi Coliseum in Jackson, MS.

9. Executive Session

9.1: Personnel Matter

9.2: Student Matter

10. Approval to Adjourn